University of Mississippi eGrove

Correspondence

James W. Silver Collection

4-9-1959

Jack U. Russell to Mrs. Silver, 9 April 1959

Jack U. Russell

Follow this and additional works at: https://egrove.olemiss.edu/jws_corr

Recommended Citation

Russell, Jack U., "Jack U. Russell to Mrs. Silver, 9 April 1959" (1959). *Correspondence*. 369. https://egrove.olemiss.edu/jws_corr/369

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the James W. Silver Collection at eGrove. It has been accepted for inclusion in Correspondence by an authorized administrator of eGrove. For more information, please contact egrove@olemiss.edu.

411 Vescovo Dr. Memphis 17, Tenn. April 9, 1959

Mrs. James Silver c/o Dr. James Silver University of Mississippi University, Mississippi

Dear Mrs. Silver,

This is to confirm the agreement we made last night concerning the rental of your home during the three month period beginning about June 1 or so for a total amount of \$190 olus utilities.

My family and I greatly appreciate your willingness to sublet to us over the summer. I can assure you that your property will be well cared for during this period. My wife is a meticulous house keeper, and my children are "house-broken".

We shall make a point of stopping by for a few minutes when we are down there a bit later on in the spring. Thanks again.

Sincerely yours, fack L. Quesece Jack U. Russell